
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2701
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011
INTER-STATE TRANSFER OF OFFICIALS
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to implement the system of interstate transfer of the officers of All India Services for the better administration and promotion of harmonious relations between the Centre and the States;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to make the deployment of those officials of All India Services in other States mandatory who are working in Secretariat/Offices under Central Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office
(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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